

Cowra Hospital Redevelopment

SEPTEMBER 2024

NAME THE CRANE COMPETITION: TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. By entering the Name the Crane Competition (the Competition), an entrant is indicating agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 2. The purpose of the Competition is to name the tower crane on the Cowra Hospital Redevelopment site.
- 3. Entries are open to primary school children in the Cowra LGA and surrounding communities.
- 4. The Competition is being run by Health Infrastructure, WNSWLHD and Richard Crookes Constructions.
- 5. The Competition closes 5pm, Friday 26 September 2024. After this date no further entries to the Competition will be permitted.
- 6. Winners of the Competition will be notified by telephone or email within 28 days of the closing date.
- 7. No responsibility can be accepted for entries not received for whatever reason.
- 8. Entry forms can be downloaded from the Cowra Hospital Redevelopment website or can be requested via email <u>HI-Cowra@health.nsw.gov.au</u>
- 9. To enter the Competition, entrants must name the tower crane on the Cowra Hospital Redevelopment on a downloaded entry form, complete their details including name, age, school.
- 10. Entrants must enter the competition the following way:
 - Email completed entry forms to <u>HI-Cowra@health.nsw.gov.au</u>
 - Drop completed entry forms to main reception, Cowra Hospital, 64 Liverpool Street, Cowra NSW 2794.
 - Post completed entry forms to 'Name the Crane', Cowra Hospital, 64 Liverpool Street, Cowra NSW 2794.
- 11. Each entrant may only enter the Competition once.
- 12. Multiple entries from the same person will be disqualified
- 13. Prize includes:
 - Class morning tea on site
 - Each student to receive PPE (RCC hard hat and vest)

- Official crane naming ceremony including watch the flag with their chosen name hoisted above the crane.
- A signboard hung on Brisbane Street for the duration of the tower crane with the name.
- 14. Each entry is the property of WNSWLHD and it has no obligation to return any entry to an entrant.
- 15. Judging will be conducted by a panel including representatives from Cowra Hospital and Richard Crookes Constructions.
- 16. Entries will be judged on artistic merit given the child's age and the creativity of the crane name. The judging panel's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 17. Entries which are incomplete, incorrect, offensive, non-serious or incomprehensible will be ruled ineligible.
- 18. Any personal data relating to winners or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current Privacy and Personal Information Protection Act 1998 and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.
- 19. The winner consents to the announcement and promotion of the winning entrants name, school and age and publication of the winning entry in all media channels, including social media.
- 20. There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this Competition.
- 21. Prizes are not transferable or exchangeable and cannot be taken as cash.
- 22. Any transport costs or ancillary costs to attend an official crane naming ceremony at the Cowra Hospital are the school's responsibility

